GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 668

TO BE ANSWERED ON
(06™ FEBRUARY, 2017)

Internship for Students

668. SHRI MAHEISH GIRRI:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes for project oriented internships for college or school students in different ministries and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the steps taken or proposed to be taken in this regard;

(c) whether the Government is planning to make reservations for students belonging to SC/ST and OBC categories in such internships also; and

(d) if so, details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a): No Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.

